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OREGONWATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

State ofOregon
WaterResources Department
725 SummerStNE, SteA
Salem, OR 97301-1266
Phone #: (503) 986-0900
Fax#: (503) 986-0901
www.wrd.state.or.us

FAXTRANSMITTAL

ro:=ad-iez/5kn+Ax Now»ate
DATE:771 JA::,--t r2-. ~aG PAGES:INCLUDING COVERSHEET

FRoM:l<=Zotti]PONE: sos» 9s«0 Ka
coarse<4I4oezoro»G<subs<cc.met
Keusraanu! Hr@e<2C f.rt242s>7

ii<e nccoeD
Zoch LU/472CHAS72& o3-722-2id.
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FIELDSERVICES
• Regional Liaisons
• Transfers
• Hydrographics

NORTHWEST REGION
• District 16 Watermaster

DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
• Water ResourcesCommission
• Legislation andRules
• Public Information

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
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• Adjudications • GroundWater
• Hydroelectric • Information Services
• Certifications/FinalProofs • GIS/Mapping
• Hearings /ContestedCases • DamSafety
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• Water UseReporting
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OFEGON )
)ss.

County of Clackamas)

I, Ernest Miller, President of the Mortaage Bancorporation,

being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner of a cer­

tificate of registration recorded at Page GR-2527, Volume 11, Grotmd Water

Registration Records, claiming a right to the use of 125 gallons of water

per minute fra a well being correctly located within the Sfll 1'1W, West of

Oregon Electric Railway Right-of-Way, erroneously located hy the Ground

Water Rights Claim as being N. 50 degrees 54 feet East, 1348 feet from

Angle Corner in the South Line of Chiles DLC being within Section 8,

Township 3 South, Range 4 Fast, .M., for the irrigation of:

20. 0 Acres SW¼ !-'ff•¾
15.6 Acres I; NM;
2.4 Acres 7 SW
3.0 Acres !IE% SW;
4.0 Acres NF¾ St-1--:r

31. 6 Acres SW; NE%
10.2 Acres SF¼ NE%
31. 4 Acres NM SE%
19.2 Acres W.h SF...¼

Section 8

T. 3 S. ,R. 4 E. ,~·7.:!''l:.

and the land claimed to be irrigated in said registration staterrent; that

I have abandoned said claim and request the same be cancelled, except

for the claiming of right to the use of 20 gallons of water per minute for

the irrigation of:

19.3 Acres S%; NM;
2.4 Acres N; SW%;

Section 8

T. 3S., R. 4E., .M.



being within the folloving described lands:

52.85 Acres

Beginning at a point which is 20.00 feet North 20° 02' 30"
West from the Southeast corner of the Joseph Young Donation
Land Claim No. 43 in Tomnship 3 South, Range l East of the
Willamette Meridian in Clackamas County, Oregon, said point
being on the North right-of-way line of County Rtiad No. 363;
thence North 20° 02' 30" West, along the East line of said
Claim, 160l.92 feet to the Northwest corner of a tract of
land as described in Volume 437, Page 90, Deed Records for
said County and State; thence North 89° 37' 03" East, along
the North line of said tract of land, 1988.75 feet to a
point on the West right-of-way line of the Portland Traction
Companies tract of land; thence South 7° 59' East, along said
West right-of-way line, 1051.41 feet to a point on the North
right-of-way line of said County Road No. 363; thence North
84° 25' West 229.14 feet to an angle in said right-of-way
line; thence South 69° 41' 25" West 1ll6.52 feet to the
place of beginning.

IN WITFSS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this---
day of , 1977.

subscribed and swom to before me this day of------
, 1977.--------------

Notary Public for Orecton

My amission expires_
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Mr, Hurvay Barnard
2L08 es Burs±do
Portlan' l0, Oren

Dear Hr. Barnard:

This t·7ill acknowledge receipt of' your check in the amount

of {;9.90 uhich was submit-t.ed o:.'l June 9, 1959. I made an error

of $2.00 in computing your foe a.""ld O thorof'oro O rcquestcd $9.90

There.fore, ploas0 find enclosed cur rofund check: in the

Very truly yours,

LIS A. STJ,:ilLF,"1'
State Engineer

By
W• S. 3rt1olo:r
C..1colo:;::..s~

t;JSB:vf
Enc: chock

crk2666



Jane 9, 1959

Harvey Bar"aard
Rt. 1, Bax 40
Estacada, Orec;on

De'ar Hr. Barnard:

Tis ill acknowledge rocit of your chock

in tho auount of r-i9.90 :;:or uhich our roc~:5.p"i; nu.moor

22085 is enclos~d. Th,. s brir1gs your total. filing

fee w $27.40 and your reg:i.stration statcmant has

bcon placsd wi'.:.'h those com!;>leted c1a;ms aHuiting

a<ljudi.cation.

Very tr>-llly- yours,

LF.IS A. STALLY
Suroo Eng-.:.necr

By
Wm. S. Bartholon1
Geologist

HSB:vf'
Enc.

GR.-2666



Decezber 19, 174

Nrs. Fran Loss
647 h.S. Hoberts Street
Gresham, 0R 97030

Dear :,irs, loss:

nere are two copies of certificate of registration recorded at
i-af;e GR-2527, Volume 11, Ground Water Registration Records, as
requested in your letter of December 16, 1974.

Thank you for your check in the amount of $3,SC for copying fees.

Very truly yours,

THOMA3 E. SHOO
,\ssistant

Ti'.:S: cdp
Encl. Receipt No. IN334

G:t-2666



251 FINANCE BUILDING
I70 12TH STREET G.E.

STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SALEM
June , 1959

Rer re .2666r e.Gr--z=

Harvey Barnard
Rt. 1, Box 40
Estacada, Oregon

Dear Mr. Barnard:

In reviewing our completed certificates of registration, we have
noted an apparent error in the required recording fees for your well regis­
tration statement, The registration statement shows an area of 137 .4
acres is being irrigated near the Clackamas River in Clackamas County
and the total fee for this acreage is $27.40. On the 25th of July, 1958
your statement was filed with a fee of $19,50, an additional $9.90 is
required to complete this filing fee.

In your letter of July 23, 1958, you mentioned that you submitted
fees covering an additional thirty acres which was over and above the
original thirty acres covered by your $15.00 check, thereby inferring that
approximately sixty acres are being irrigated rather than the 137.4
as shown in your statement. Would you please clarify the correct number
of acres being served by the well. Should you be irrigating 137.4 acres
then we require the $9.90 as previously mentioned. However, should there
be a change in the amount of irrigated land then you should return your
registration statement so that these corrections may be made. A fee of
$19,50 covers sixty acres of irrigation.

Upon receipt of your additional fees or the corrected registration
statement, we will be able to complete your ground water filing.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Wm. S. Bartholomew
Geologist

WSB:vf



Harvey Bnrm1rd
Rt. l, : 0
Estacada, Oogon

In roviC'.:rlng our CO!"!p1oteu eo.s....Gii'lca·c.es of reg:l.st.:,:-a"'.:,i.on, ,;-e have
noted on ap~~nt error in t.'he~\.lirad reeol'\il.ng f'oos i'01• your uell rogis­
tration sateent, The reg-1S'\'..rc>t:ion sia~~1il8n~ shous an area oZ 137.4
acres is being ir±gated nesx he Glackaas Iver in Glackats County
and the total fee fox his acreage is $27k, On the 25th of July, 1958
your statem:m'G uas filed With a fee of $19.50, an additional. $9.90 is
required to cor,rplete this filing foe.

J'.n your lettor of July 2.3 1958, yon montioned ·::.:·1.:.·e, you subulitted
£eas COVOJ:"lne an aduiilona:L thir::.y ~ere~ uh:!.cn Uc!S c;r,;...;'l' .::mci aba"v"B the
origin}. niy aces covorod y your $l500 checks, thooy inferring that
approx:l.tati'Wly sixty ac:1-eu aro bo~: irrigawci ra-ther 'GhLl'l tho 137 .L!-
as shotm in your stateuont. Koulr: you pleaso clarify tho correct number
of' acres be:i.n0 served by ·::.ho ,-1ell. Should you be ir.:. igatiuz 137 .4 acres
then ,:;o l'equire the $9.90 as prevlously nerrr.io11e::cl. i:lo;revor, should there
be a chango 5.n the amount oi' irriG.:it.oo luutl thon you ohoulcl 1•0Lurn your
raisraion sateent so ha hese corrocions y be rude, ! fee of
$19.50 covors sixty acrQS oi' :irrigr,tion.

Upon receipt of your additional .tee3 or the correcte:d registration
statom,mt, ~,e uill be able to complete your eroun<l uater i'ilinc.

Yoey truly yours,

Llilt!IS A. ST.I\.NLEY
State Engineer

By
':Tm. S. Bnrtholomew
Goologist

WSB:vf'



2I08 West Bursids
Portland 10, Oregon
CApilol B-6241

July 23, 1958

Mr. lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Wm. S. Bartholomew, Geologist

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find my personal check for $4.50, covering the

additional thirty acres, over and above, the thirty acres covered by

the $15.00 check which was sent in with the application.

Please send reply to me at 2108 W. Burnside, Portland lO, Oregon.

Yours very truly, / .

7,,/53­2.Harvey Barnard f ""
Rt. l, Box 40
Estacada, Oregon

HB: rs

#

i I "-



,n"C'Voy ,rU'Jl n-d_
••~• 1, .JQX l:Q
usGacada, oregon

.J.,oa.r ,,ira
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Rarvoy Barnm-d
Routo 1, Box 4-0
Estacada, Oregon

Dear ir. Barnard:

2666

Auzust 8, 1958

19..50 18,'.324

GR-2666
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July 18., 1958

Ha:rvcy Barnard
Rt. 1, Po.. Lo
Estacada,, Oreeon.

Dear .r. Brnard:
rre ,·1ish to aclmo-:1ledge receipt of your rer.istrat i.on state­

ment settin[; forth your claim to a V08ted ground rmter right~

Ce£ore chis claim can be Siled, .ever, e rust be in
recei} t of ·i;he e;;:a.:.d.nation ar:c.: recording fees tl!at are 1Jrescribed
by the statutes. 'i.'hcs0 fees are couted as follorIS; examination
fee n10 and recordint fee of G.5 for the first 30 acres of irrigated
land, additional acreage require 15 cents i.,cr acre up to and in­
cluciinc 100 D.cres, above 100 acref> ·;;i1e .fee drol s ·i:.o S cents er
acre. usinG tuis scheC:ulo ;i, ou can col.:!pute "l:,nc. total registration
fee nececsarJ, for your filing. Since all claims □ust Le filed
Lefore Aucust 3., 1958, the required fees should be r;:iailed to us
prior to that time.

Your registration stute□cnt uill be ueld until Au~ust pending
the receipt of the nece:;sary fees. An infornw.tion sl1e0t describing
the method of' computing rccistration fees is br?ing enclosed for
your information.

Very truly ;yours,

LID,'11S A. STALEY
State nginecr

By
\Im. S. Bnrtholomerr
Geolosist

.SB:mb
enc



tEFFEC
MINIMU

• 195E;
ELOPES'
t

~---------L

?tP JUL 16
8 PM

Harvey Barnard
2108 • Burnside
Portland 1O, Ore gon

Mr. Lewis Stanley
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon



1g A€E»~ f4 Jt1L24~·q;{ fl 531 /"fJ
Zotoshi

2108 WEST BURNSIDE
PORTLAND 5, OREGON

Mr. Lewis Stanley,
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Seeva.



SMITH Joan MWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

MCCORD Mike L ' WRD
Tuesday, February 14, 2017 11.51 AM
STARNES Patrick K WRD; SMITH Joan M WRD
KIM Amy JWRD
FW: GR mod?

Forgot this, there is also another live flow supplemental that covers the 115.7 acres.

From: MCCORD Mike L WRD
Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2017 11:21 AM
To: STARNES PatrickK WRD; SMITH Joan M WRD
Subject: GR mod ?

Good morning, GR-2666 states on page one that it is for irrigation. Simple enough. When it lists the POU acres it states
that the use is supplemental to a SW(res) source. The reservoirs are only 3 acre feet total and the right is for 137.4
acres. Now that is some thin water. There was also a partial cancellation that brought the acres down to 115.7 acres.

This i the first time I have seen a GR even remotely identified as a supplemental right. Some ofthe GR is linked to the
SW right. Some of it is not covered by a SW right anymore. Would we just consider the GR as an irrigation authorization
as stated on page 1 of the claim? Or, would we have to address the fact that they indicated it was supplemental to a SW
right later in the claim? The area where the GR mod (APOA) is proposed to take place is in the location where some of
the SW right was cancelled. So, no tie to the SW right. I think we would allow them to do this. I am not positive so I'm
running it by the experts.

1



AFFIDAVIT

SI'A'IB OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Clackarras)

I, Ernest Miller, President of the Mortsra0e 'P..anoorporation,

being first duly sworn, cl.epose and say that I am the owner of acer­

tificate of registration reoorded at Page GR-2527, Volume 11, Grrnmd Water

Registration Records, claiming a right to the use of 125 gallons of water

per minute fra a well being correctly located within the SW 'NW, t,1est of

Oregon Electric nailway Right-of-Way, erroneously locate<'!. hy the Ground

Water Rights Claim as beinq N. 50 degrees 54 ~i)iD:t·. Fast, 1348 feet from

Angle Comer in the South Line of Chiles DLC being within Section 8,

Township 3 South, Range 4 Fast, .M., for the irrigation of:

20.0 Acres S% N
15. 6 l\cres f=E-1:r !'1·'¾
2.4 7cres ISW;
3. 0 Acres ~IE¼ S-:¾
4.0 Acres -r-w,¼ s,;,1-'.!

31. 6 Acres S%; NE
10. 2 Acres SIM; NE
31.4 Acres NM ST%
19. 2 Acres :'U:'h SB--1:,

Section 8

and the land claimed to be irrigate<'l in said registration statement; that

I have abandoned said claim and request the same he cancelled, except

for the clai.JTling of right to the use of 20 gallons of water per minute for

the irrigation of:

19. 3 J\.cres 8'1-. ?-n•:'l:.
2. 4 7\cres :r-11·•¾ SW¼

Section 8

T. 3S., R. 4 r.. , .M.
TE? RESOURCES DT

SALE!4. O::EGON



. ... .. . "

being within the following describet lands:

52.85 Acres

Beginning at a point which is 20.00 feet North 20° 02' 30"
West from the Southeast corner of the Joseph Young Donation
Land Claim No. l3 in Township 3 South, Range 4 East of the
Willamette Meridian in Clackamas County, Oregon, said point
being on the North right-of-way line of County R<.Jad No. 363;
thence North 20° 02' 30" West, along the East line of said
Claim, 160l1.92 feet to the Northwest corner of a tract of
land as described in Volume 437, Page 90, Deed Records for
said County and State; thence North 89° 37' 03" East, along
the North line of said tract of land, 1988.75 feet to a
point on the West right-of-way line of the Portland Traction
Companies tract of land; thence South 7° 59' East, along said
West right-of-way line, 1051.l41 feet to a point on the North
right-of-way line of said County Road No. 363; thence North
8l,° 25' est 229.1l, feet to an angle in said right-of-way
line; thence South 69° 41' 25" West 1446.52 feet to the
place of beginning.

day of

subscribed and swon to before re this/7l4eav of

___,_s:r;~~~-~-.L..J<.;.~~c , 1977.

My r.cmnission expires @- cltfl-9/

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
CLE4, O3cc:!
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